Form **PTO-1594** RE((Rev. 03/01)

Taylor Made Technologies, LLC

Other Limited Liability Company

Association

Merger

Change of Name

Limited Partnership

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Individual(s)

General Partnership

Corporation-State

3. Nature of conveyance:

Other____

Security Agreement

Execution Date: June 12, 2001

A. Trademark Application No.(s)

concerning document should be mailed:

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence

Kathryn H. Lantz

Assignment

08-13-2001



101809161

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Sovereign Bank Name: Internal Address: 75 State Street Street Address:___ Zip: 02109 City: Boston _State:_ MA Individual(s) citizenship_____ Association_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes I No General Partnership_ Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: 📮 Yes 📮 No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Yes
No B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,239,726 Additional number(s) attached Yes XX No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:

| Internal Address: | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40_00 | | |
|---|---|--|--|
| T <u>DIAZ1 00000040 2239726</u> | Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | |
| Palmer & Dodge LLP Street Address: One Beacon Street | 8. Deposit account number: 16/0085 | | |
| City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02108 | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document. Kathryn H. Lantz Name of Person Signing | nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true | | |
| | TDIAZI 00000040 2239726 40.00 UP Palmer & Dodge LLP Street Address: One Beacon Street City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02108 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document. Kathryn H. Lantz | | |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231



| PTO | |
|--------|---|
| 7. S. | |
| 200 | 4 |
| Office | |

| FORM PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE | Detect and Too describe Of |
|---|--|
| 1-31-92 RECORDATION FOR PATENTS | |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record | the attached original documents or copy thereof. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): .4(06/ | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): |
| Shie Qian and Nanxiong Zhang | Name: National Instruments Corporation |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No | Street Address: 11500 N. MoPac Expwy., Bldg. B |
| | City Austin State TX ZIP 78759 |
| | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No |
| 3. Nature of Conveyance: | |
| Assignment Merger | |
| Security Agreement | |
| Change of Name Other | 09/832508 |
| Execution Date: March 30, 2001 | 1 (0)2)3 |
| | xecution date of this application is: April 10, 2001 |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional num 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jeffrey C. Hood Internal Address: Conley, Rose & Tayon, P.C. Street Address: P.O. Box 398 City Austin State TX ZIP 78767-0398 | B. Patent No.(s) thers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 Enclosed |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jeffrey C. Hood Internal Address: Conley, Rose & Tayon, P.C. Street Address: P.O. Box 398 City Austin State TX ZIP 78767-0398 | B. Patent No.(s) shers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jeffrey C. Hood Internal Address: Conley, Rose & Tayon, P.C. Street Address: P.O. Box 398 City Austin State TX ZIP 78767-0398 DO | B. Patent No.(s) abers attached? |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jeffrey C. Hood Internal Address: Conley, Rose & Tayon, P.C. Street Address: P.O. Box 398 City Austin State TX ZIP 78767-0398 DO: 9. Statement and Signature. | B. Patent No.(s) abers attached? |

08/10/2001 JJALLANZ 00000018 501623 09832508 01 FC:581 40.00 CH

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to <u>NATIONAL INSTRUMENTS</u> CORPORATION. (the "Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 11500 N. MoPac Expwy., Austin, TX 78759-3504, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith, and is entitled **SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DETECTING AND CHARACTERIZING GAUSSIAN PULSES**, such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT that, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements and for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee;

COVENANT AND AGREE that the above is and will be binding on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assigns.

Page 1 of 2

| (Signature) | Slive | lien | _ Date: _ | 3/30/2001 | |
|-------------|-----------|------|-----------|-----------|--|
| Name: | Shie Qian | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |

Witness (Signature): Lua M Miles Date: 3/30/2001

Witness (Printed Name): Lisa M. Miles

(Signature) Nanxiony Zhang Date: 3/30/2001
Name: Nanxiong Zhang

Witness (Signature): Less M. Thiles Date: 3/30/2001

Witness (Printed Name): Lig M. Miles

RECORDED: 08/02/2001

Jeffrey C. Hood Conley, Rose & Tayon, P.C. P.O. Box 398 Austin, TX 78767-0398